CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA
CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2016-XXX
ACCEPT QUOTES AND AWARD CONTRACT FOR
TRUNK HIGHWAY 246 AND ARBOR STREET CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, staff solicited quotes from contractors for the Truck Highway and Arbor Street
Crosswalk improvements; and,

WHEREAS, it appears that Ryan Contraction of Elko, MN has provided the lowest responsible
quote with a total amount of $127,924.00; and,

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible quote exceeds the engineers estimate for construction of
$86,000.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT:

1. The City Council hereby authorizes staff to enter into a contract with Ryan Contracting of
Elko, MN on behalf of the City in the amount of $127,924 including the bumpout in the
southwest corner of TH 246 and Arbor Street.

2. The City Council authorizes staff to execute to change order after the contract is entered

into to remove the Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon in the amount of $36,000.

PASSED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Northfield this 2nd day of August 2016.

ATTEST
City Clerk Mayor
VOTE: _ GRAHAM __ DELONG __ LUDESCHER _ _ NAKASIAN

__ PETERSONWHITE ___ POWNELL ___ ZWEIFEL



